
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-21-021903 PCN Date:
16-DEC-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
The listed part numbers are being discontinued and no longer available. Please consult with your local customer sales.

Description of Changes
The listed part numbers below will be discontinued and no longer available.


Reason for Changes:
Part status change.The listed part numbers below will be discontinued and no longer available.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):
14-JAN-2022
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):
31-JUL-2022 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-221128-0 NO A1164-ND
1-5225661-2 NO
1050735-1 NO "2001-7585-02"
1052063-1 NO "2037-5005-02"



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1052689-1 NO
1052901-1 NO
1052985-1 NO "2054-1241-00"
1053072-1 NO "2056-0000-00"
1053222-1 NO "2058-5029-02"
1053488-1 NO
1057243-1 NO "3031-7341-10"
1058016-1 NO "3252-1201-10"
1274571-1 NO

1408150-1 NO "CB0869-000", "AMPS-0-
1408150-1"

1648318-2 NO "702-32-01109"
1658608-1 NO
1658608-2 NO
1658608-3 NO
1658608-4 NO
221185-9 NO
225687-2 NO
228686-1 NO
2294865-1 NO
414244-1 NO A4047-ND
415490-1 NO
51426-1 NO
51426-2 NO
51426-5 NO
51751-1 NO
5221244-1 NO

5225395-1 NO "CN7645-000", "AMP-0-
5225395-1"

5225395-3 NO
5225395-6 NO
5225395-7 NO
532828-5 NO "2-42939-5526"
5413515-2 NO
5413760-8 NO
5746881-1 NO "2-42934-1478"



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
5746881-2 NO
5748678-1 NO
5748678-2 NO
5748678-3 NO
5748678-4 NO
5748678-5 NO
5887046-1 NO
6648234-1 NO
6648405-1 NO
749087-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1052063-1 NO "2037-5005-02"
6648234-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1052063-1 NO "2037-5005-02"
1058016-1 NO "3252-1201-10"
51751-1 NO
5225395-3 NO
5887046-1 NO
6648234-1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

749087-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1052063-1 NO "2037-5005-02"
1058016-1 NO "3252-1201-10"
5225395-3 NO
5887046-1 NO
6648234-1 NO
749087-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1658608-4 NO
51426-2 NO
5746881-1 NO "2-42934-1478"
5748678-1 NO
5748678-2 NO
5748678-3 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-
221128-0 NO A1164-ND

1-
5225661-
2

NO

1050735-
1 NO "2001-7585-02"

1052063-
1 NO "2037-5005-02"

1052689-
1 NO

1052901-
1 NO

1052985-
1 NO "2054-1241-00"

1053072-
1 NO "2056-0000-00"

1053222-
1 NO "2058-5029-02"

1053488-
1 NO

1057243-
1 NO "3031-7341-10"

1058016-
1 NO "3252-1201-10"

1274571-
1 NO

1408150-
1 NO "CB0869-000", "AMPS-0-

1408150-1"
1648318-
2 NO "702-32-01109"

1658608-
1 NO

1658608-
2 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1658608-
3 NO

1658608-
4 NO

221185-9 NO
225687-2 NO
228686-1 NO
2294865-
1 NO

414244-1 NO A4047-ND
415490-1 NO
51426-1 NO
51426-2 NO
51426-5 NO
5221244-
1 NO

5225395-
1 NO "CN7645-000", "AMP-0-

5225395-1"
5225395-
6 NO

5225395-
7 NO

532828-5 NO "2-42939-5526"
5413515-
2 NO

5413760-
8 NO

5746881-
1 NO "2-42934-1478"

5746881-
2 NO

5748678-
1 NO

5748678-
2 NO

5748678-
3 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
5748678-
4 NO

5748678-
5 NO

5887046-
1 NO

6648405-
1 NO

749087-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1052063-1 NO "2037-5005-02"




